ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of February 12, 2025, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The February 2025 meeting of the SLPVA was cancelled due to inclement weather and high incidence of flue
cases reported in the St Louis area.

President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Sat.-At-Arms Trustees
Diane Priest-Dailey James Dandridge. Darla J. Gray Terril J. Shoemaker Michael Mosier Donald Cognata
drpd@slpva.com jd@slpva.com djg@slpva.com ts@slpva.com mm@slpva.com Wilbern Grove

Melvin Sheets
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association

February 2025 Monthly Report

Income for the period: February 1st to February 28th 2025

2/1/2025
2/1/2025
2/12/2025
2/12/2025
2/28/2025
TOTAL INCOME

Interest Enterprise 44-1

Interest Enterprise 0267

Dues (15)

Application Fee (3)

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: February 1st to February 28th, 2024

Check #
1297 2/12/2025
1298 2/12/2025
1299 2/12/2025
1300 2/12/2025
1301 2/12/2025

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)
Void

Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)
Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)

Assets February 28th 2024
Outstanding check 1299 Jim Dandridge

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 6/2/2025 0267
Enterprise CD Matures 6/2/2025 44-1
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024 43-1
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

Total Donations

Total after donations

$254.19
$105.53
$295.00
$6.00
$2.82

$663.54

$75.00
$0.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00

$350.00

-$75.00
$6,127.71
$10,105.53
$21,220.55
$31,712.50
$7,915.08

$77,081.37

$2,130.66

$74,950.71



