

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of February 12, 2025, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The February 2025 meeting of the SLPVA was cancelled due to inclement weather and high incidence of flue cases reported in the St Louis area.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association February 2025 Monthly Report

Income for the period: February 1st to February 28th 2025		
2/1/2025	Interest Enterprise 44-1	\$254.19
2/1/2025	Interest Enterprise 0267	\$105.53
2/12/2025	Dues (15)	\$295.00
2/12/2025	Application Fee (3)	\$6.00
2/28/2025	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$2.82
TOTAL INCOME		\$663.54
Disbursements for the period: February 1st to February 28th, 2024		
Check #		
1297 2/12/2025	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1298 2/12/2025	Void	\$0.00
1299 2/12/2025	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1300 2/12/2025	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1301 2/12/2025	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$350.00
Assets February 28th 2024		
Outstanding check 1299 Jim Dandridge		-\$75.00
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$6,127.71
	Enterprise CD Matures 6/2/2025 0267	\$10,105.53
	Enterprise CD Matures 6/2/2025 44-1	\$21,220.55
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024 43-1	\$31,712.50
	Checking Account balance	\$7,915.08
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$77,081.37
	Total Donations	\$2,130.66
	Total after donations	\$74,950.71